
Women's 60 Meters
W World Indoor 6.92 Irina Privalova RUS 2/11/1993 Madrid, Spain

A American Indoor 6.95 Gail Devers Nike 3/12/1993 Toronto, CAN

C Collegiate Indoor 7.07 Hannah Cunliffe Oregon 2/11/2017 Albuquerque, NM

F Facility 7.18 Aleia Hobbs L.S.U. 2/25/2017

V Vanderbilt 7.51 Haley Bishop 1/16/2021

1:05 PM (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 FRANCIS, CECILIA SR M.T.S.U. 7.34

2 FULLER, MADISON SO VANDERBILT 7.50

3 BISHOP, HALEY FR VANDERBILT 7.52

4 ROWE, KELLY JR OLE MISS 7.79

5 DORSEY, LANA SO MISSOURI 7.96

CLAY, REGAN SR VANDERBILT DNS

FLAGLER, TRINITY FR SO. MISS. DNS

DAL, JOSEPHINE SO VANDERBILT DNS

12:00 PM (Day 2): (Top 2 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 FRANCIS, CECILIA SR M.T.S.U. V 7.40Q 1(1)

2 FULLER, MADISON SO VANDERBILT 7.55Q 1(2)

3 BISHOP, HALEY FR VANDERBILT 7.59Q 2(1)

4 ROWE, KELLY JR OLE MISS 7.72Q 2(2)

5 DORSEY, LANA SO MISSOURI 7.87q 1(3)

6 FLAGLER, TRINITY FR SO. MISS. 8.01q 1(4)

7 DAL, JOSEPHINE SO VANDERBILT 8.16q 2(3)

8 CLAY, REGAN SR VANDERBILT 8.34q 1(5)

9 SIMS, JADA SO VANDERBILT 8.43 2(4)

10 DANNENBAUM, CAROLINE FR VANDERBILT 8.55 2(5)

11 DEUTSCH, KAITLYN SO VANDERBILT 8.92 1(6)

12 ROBERTS, LAINE FR VANDERBILT 9.10 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 FRANCIS, CECILIA SR M.T.S.U. V 7.40Q

2 FULLER, MADISON SO VANDERBILT 7.55Q

3 DORSEY, LANA SO MISSOURI 7.87q

4 FLAGLER, TRINITY FR SO. MISS. 8.01q

5 CLAY, REGAN SR VANDERBILT 8.34q

6 DEUTSCH, KAITLYN SO VANDERBILT 8.92

Heat 2 of 2

1 BISHOP, HALEY FR VANDERBILT 7.59Q

2 ROWE, KELLY JR OLE MISS 7.72Q

3 DAL, JOSEPHINE SO VANDERBILT 8.16q

MUSIC CITY CHALLENGE 2021
Nashville, TN
Rec. Center/ Indoor Track Facility
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: Vanderbilt University
2/12/2021 - 2/13/2021

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Steven Keith
Meet Referee:
Mike Ham
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 2/13/2021 4:16 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 1



Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 SIMS, JADA SO VANDERBILT 8.43

5 DANNENBAUM, CAROLINE FR VANDERBILT 8.55

6 ROBERTS, LAINE FR VANDERBILT 9.10

Women's 200 Meters
W World Indoor 21.87 Merlene Ottey JAM 2/13/1993 Lievin, France

A American Indoor 22.33 Gwen Torrence Mizuno 3/2/1996 Atlanta, GA

C Collegiate Indoor 22.38 Gabby Thomas Harvard 3/10/2018 College Station,

F Facility 22.92 Jada Martin L.S.U. 2/25/2017

V Vanderbilt 23.99 Ryan Tolbert 1998

6:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 FULLER, MADISON SO VANDERBILT 24.26 1(1)

2 BISHOP, HALEY FR VANDERBILT 24.38 2(1)

3 FRANCIS, CECILIA SR M.T.S.U. 24.55 1(2)

4 DENTON, ASHANTI FR OLE MISS 24.57 1(3)

5 WOMACK, OLIVIA FR OLE MISS 24.69 3(1)

6 ABROCQUAH, AGNES SR M.T.S.U. 25.06 2(2)

7 WASHINGTON, RONDAJAI FR MISSOURI 25.30 2(3)

8 ROWE, KELLY JR OLE MISS 25.37 1(4)

9 FLAGLER, TRINITY FR SO. MISS. 26.15 3(2)

10 DRAYTON, MYA FR MISSOURI 26.55 3(3)

11 NGUYEN, CAROLINE SO FURMAN 28.69 2(4)

NYENKE, GLORY SO M.T.S.U. DQ 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 FULLER, MADISON SO VANDERBILT 24.26

2 FRANCIS, CECILIA SR M.T.S.U. 24.55

3 DENTON, ASHANTI FR OLE MISS 24.57

4 ROWE, KELLY JR OLE MISS 25.37

Section 2 of 3

1 BISHOP, HALEY FR VANDERBILT 24.38

2 ABROCQUAH, AGNES SR M.T.S.U. 25.06

3 WASHINGTON, RONDAJAI FR MISSOURI 25.30

4 NGUYEN, CAROLINE SO FURMAN 28.69

Section 3 of 3

1 WOMACK, OLIVIA FR OLE MISS 24.69

2 FLAGLER, TRINITY FR SO. MISS. 26.15

3 DRAYTON, MYA FR MISSOURI 26.55

NYENKE, GLORY SO M.T.S.U. DQ
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Women's 400 Meters
W World Indoor 49.59 Jamila Kratochvilova TCH 3/7/1982 Milan, Spain

A American Indoor 50.34 Kendall Ellis USC 3/10/2018 College Station,

C Collegiate Indoor 50.34 Kendall Ellis USC 3/10/2018 College Station,

F Facility 51.77 Daina Harper Arkansas 2/24/2017

V Vanderbilt 52.75 Ryan Tolbert 1996

12:25 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 SHELBY, TAIYA JR VANDERBILT 53.42 1(1)

2 WEIL, MARTINA JR TENNESSEE 54.28 1(2)

3 ABROCQUAH, AGNES SR M.T.S.U. 55.15 2(1)

4 WATSON, VANESSA SO TENNESSEE 55.55 1(3)

5 BROWN, KAIRA SO VANDERBILT 55.73 2(2)

6 SMITH, JORDAN JR VANDERBILT 56.70 1(4)

7 NGUYEN, CAROLINE SO FURMAN 1:05.23 2(3)

8 TRONE, SAMMY SO FURMAN 1:05.41 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 SHELBY, TAIYA JR VANDERBILT 53.42

2 WEIL, MARTINA JR TENNESSEE 54.28

3 WATSON, VANESSA SO TENNESSEE 55.55

4 SMITH, JORDAN JR VANDERBILT 56.70

Section 2 of 2

1 ABROCQUAH, AGNES SR M.T.S.U. 55.15

2 BROWN, KAIRA SO VANDERBILT 55.73

3 NGUYEN, CAROLINE SO FURMAN 1:05.23

4 TRONE, SAMMY SO FURMAN 1:05.41

Women's 5000 Meters
W World Indoor 14:18.86 Genzebe Dibaba ETH 2/19/2015 Stockholm,

A American Indoor 14:47.52 Shalane Flanagan Nike 2/7/2009 Boston, MA

C Collegiate Indoor 15:12.22 Emily Sisson Providence 2/28/2015 New York, NY

F Facility 15:53.20 Megan Cuningham Missouri 2/9/2018

V Vanderbilt 16:14.30 Liz Anderson 2014

8:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 KIMELI, JOYCE JR AUBURN V 16:04.35 1(1)

2 DROP, JESSICA SR GEORGIA V 16:07.13 1(2)

3 SANGA, PURITY JR LOUISVILLE V 16:11.62 1(3)

4 GALARZA, LIZ SR GEORGIA TECH 16:22.29 1(4)

5 SIMMONS, VICTORIA JR OLE MISS 16:26.89 1(5)

6 DROP, SAMANTHA SR GEORGIA 16:28.46 1(6)

7 CADEAU, MADELYNNE FR FURMAN 16:29.07 1(7)

8 KNOTT, MARY KATHRYN JR GEORGIA TECH 16:30.21 1(8)

9 WASIKE, DORCAS SR LOUISVILLE 16:30.23 1(9)

10 STRANGE, JONNA FR FURMAN 16:33.53 1(10)

11 BILLINGS, LINDSAY SR KENNESAW ST. 16:47.30 1(11)
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Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
8:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
12 HELMERS, RYANN SO OLE MISS 16:47.59 1(12)

13 LITTLE, EMILY FR FURMAN 16:51.96 1(13)

14 CHEMUTAI, IVINE JR LOUISVILLE 16:57.38 1(14)

15 MORTIMER, GILLIAN SR VANDERBILT 17:03.65 2(1)

16 WALLS, KENZIE FR GEORGIA TECH 17:08.15 2(2)

17 CARRIER, SOPHIE JR KENTUCKY 17:19.53 2(3)

18 CHRISTIANSEN, ISABELLE SO MISSOURI 17:20.94 2(4)

19 MEYER , KATIE SR KENNESAW ST. 17:25.16 2(5)

20 EARWOOD, KATY FR GEORGIA TECH 17:29.74 2(6)

21 BEERY, BAILEY SR LOUISVILLE 17:37.96 1(15)

22 HERNANDEZ, NYAH FR KENNESAW ST. 17:40.40 2(7)

23 WOODWARD, MARY BETH SO MISS STATE 17:42.15 2(8)

24 MORGAN, ANNA GRACE SR VANDERBILT 17:45.78 2(9)

25 PINON, JACQUELINE JR VANDERBILT 17:49.17 2(10)

26 MCKNIGHT, CLAY JR GEORGIA TECH 18:12.86 2(11)

27 WEEMS , AVA SO MISS STATE 18:27.95 2(12)

MURNIEKS, GINGER SO MISSOURI DNF 2

HONIOTES, AUDREY SR MISS STATE DNF 1

FEGANS, NICOLE SR GEORGIA TECH DNF 1

RUSSELL, SYLVIA SR MISS STATE DNS 2

DE LA PENA GARIBAY, SILVIA JR MISS STATE DNS 2

KENNE, KAYLIE FR KENTUCKY DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 KIMELI, JOYCE JR AUBURN V 16:04.35

2 DROP, JESSICA SR GEORGIA V 16:07.13

3 SANGA, PURITY JR LOUISVILLE V 16:11.62

4 GALARZA, LIZ SR GEORGIA TECH 16:22.29

5 SIMMONS, VICTORIA JR OLE MISS 16:26.89

6 DROP, SAMANTHA SR GEORGIA 16:28.46

7 CADEAU, MADELYNNE FR FURMAN 16:29.07

8 KNOTT, MARY KATHRYN JR GEORGIA TECH 16:30.21

9 WASIKE, DORCAS SR LOUISVILLE 16:30.23

10 STRANGE, JONNA FR FURMAN 16:33.53

11 BILLINGS, LINDSAY SR KENNESAW ST. 16:47.30

12 HELMERS, RYANN SO OLE MISS 16:47.59

13 LITTLE, EMILY FR FURMAN 16:51.96

14 CHEMUTAI, IVINE JR LOUISVILLE 16:57.38

15 BEERY, BAILEY SR LOUISVILLE 17:37.96

HONIOTES, AUDREY SR MISS STATE DNF

FEGANS, NICOLE SR GEORGIA TECH DNF

Section 2 of 2

1 MORTIMER, GILLIAN SR VANDERBILT 17:03.65
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Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 WALLS, KENZIE FR GEORGIA TECH 17:08.15

3 CARRIER, SOPHIE JR KENTUCKY 17:19.53

4 CHRISTIANSEN, ISABELLE SO MISSOURI 17:20.94

5 MEYER , KATIE SR KENNESAW ST. 17:25.16

6 EARWOOD, KATY FR GEORGIA TECH 17:29.74

7 HERNANDEZ, NYAH FR KENNESAW ST. 17:40.40

8 WOODWARD, MARY BETH SO MISS STATE 17:42.15

9 MORGAN, ANNA GRACE SR VANDERBILT 17:45.78

10 PINON, JACQUELINE JR VANDERBILT 17:49.17

11 MCKNIGHT, CLAY JR GEORGIA TECH 18:12.86

12 WEEMS , AVA SO MISS STATE 18:27.95

MURNIEKS, GINGER SO MISSOURI DNF

RUSSELL, SYLVIA SR MISS STATE DNS

DE LA PENA GARIBAY, SILVIA JR MISS STATE DNS

KENNE, KAYLIE FR KENTUCKY DNS

Women's 800 Meters
W World Indoor 1:55.82 Jolanda Ceplak SLO 3/3/2002 Vienna, Austria

A American Indoor 1:58.29 Ajee' Wilson adidas 2/8/2020 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 2:00.69 Jazmine Fray Texas A&M 2/11/2017 Clemson, SC

F Facility 2:02.62 Jazmine Fray TX A&M 2/25/2017

V Vanderbilt 2:04.24 Courtney Clayton 2017

1:20 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BLOCK, ANNA MARIAN JR GEORGIA 2:06.46 1(1)

2 STAUBER, RUBY SR VANDERBILT 2:07.29 1(2)

3 RANGEL BATRES, LORENA FR LSU 2:08.40 1(3)

4 MARVIN, MEGAN FR FURMAN 2:08.69 1(4)

5 SCHWINGHAMER, JENNA FR KENTUCKY 2:09.37 2(1)

6 LIZ, KARINA SR MISSOURI 2:09.45 1(5)

7 WEEMS, PRESLEY JR AUBURN 2:09.91 2(2)

8 LUCAS, BRYANNA SO KENTUCKY 2:09.96 2:09.954 2(3)

9 KUNTZ, EMMA SR FURMAN 2:09.96 2:09.958 1(6)

10 WALKER, HALEY JR VANDERBILT 2:10.60 1(7)

11 WINN, LORAL SO OLE MISS 2:10.66 1(8)

12 ANDERSON, NICOLE FR VANDERBILT 2:11.11 1(9)

13 SCHWEIZER, KELSEY SO MISSOURI 2:11.49 2(4)

14 MARTIN, DEANNA SO KENTUCKY 2:12.35 2(5)

15 RAND, ALLISON FR TENNESSEE 2:13.49 2(6)

16 DILULLO, EMMA SO TENNESSEE 2:13.61 2(7)

17 BOICE, RACHEL JR KENTUCKY 2:14.32 3(1)

18 SOLEYN, ILENE SO GEORGIA TECH 2:14.55 2(8)

19 HERMAN, TORI FR KENTUCKY 2:14.83 3(2)

20 ROSE, KAYLA FR GEORGIA TECH 2:15.39 3(3)

21 LORD, JESSICA JR E.T.S.U. 2:15.40 2(9)

22 ZANE, ABBEY JR AUBURN 2:15.76 3(4)

23 GALLAGHER, ANNIE JR VANDERBILT 2:16.10 3(5)
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Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
1:20 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
24 MELCHERTS, ASHLEY SR MISS STATE 2:16.31 3(6)

25 COHEN, EMILY SR VANDERBILT 2:16.93 3(7)

26 HACKBARTH, MICHAELA SR MISSOURI 2:17.15 2(10)

27 O'NEAL, MORGAN JR MISSOURI 2:20.82 3(8)

28 UNTHANK, HALEY JR GEORGIA TECH 2:22.08 3(9)

29 COLEMAN, SARAH SO VANDERBILT 2:25.66 3(10)

CLAY, REGAN SR VANDERBILT DNF 1

JENSEN, GRACE JR VANDERBILT DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 BLOCK, ANNA MARIAN JR GEORGIA 2:06.46

2 STAUBER, RUBY SR VANDERBILT 2:07.29

3 RANGEL BATRES, LORENA FR LSU 2:08.40

4 MARVIN, MEGAN FR FURMAN 2:08.69

5 LIZ, KARINA SR MISSOURI 2:09.45

6 KUNTZ, EMMA SR FURMAN 2:09.96 2:09.958

7 WALKER, HALEY JR VANDERBILT 2:10.60

8 WINN, LORAL SO OLE MISS 2:10.66

9 ANDERSON, NICOLE FR VANDERBILT 2:11.11

CLAY, REGAN SR VANDERBILT DNF

Section 2 of 3

1 SCHWINGHAMER, JENNA FR KENTUCKY 2:09.37

2 WEEMS, PRESLEY JR AUBURN 2:09.91

3 LUCAS, BRYANNA SO KENTUCKY 2:09.96 2:09.954

4 SCHWEIZER, KELSEY SO MISSOURI 2:11.49

5 MARTIN, DEANNA SO KENTUCKY 2:12.35

6 RAND, ALLISON FR TENNESSEE 2:13.49

7 DILULLO, EMMA SO TENNESSEE 2:13.61

8 SOLEYN, ILENE SO GEORGIA TECH 2:14.55

9 LORD, JESSICA JR E.T.S.U. 2:15.40

10 HACKBARTH, MICHAELA SR MISSOURI 2:17.15

Section 3 of 3

1 BOICE, RACHEL JR KENTUCKY 2:14.32

2 HERMAN, TORI FR KENTUCKY 2:14.83

3 ROSE, KAYLA FR GEORGIA TECH 2:15.39

4 ZANE, ABBEY JR AUBURN 2:15.76

5 GALLAGHER, ANNIE JR VANDERBILT 2:16.10

6 MELCHERTS, ASHLEY SR MISS STATE 2:16.31

7 COHEN, EMILY SR VANDERBILT 2:16.93

8 O'NEAL, MORGAN JR MISSOURI 2:20.82

9 UNTHANK, HALEY JR GEORGIA TECH 2:22.08

10 COLEMAN, SARAH SO VANDERBILT 2:25.66

JENSEN, GRACE JR VANDERBILT DNS
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Women's 1 Mile Run
W World Indoor 4:13.31 Genzebe Dibaba ETH 2/17/2016 Stockholm, SWE

A American Indoor 4:16.85 Elle Purrier New Balance 2/2/2020 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 4:25.91 Jenny Barringer Colorado 2/28/2009 College Station,

F Facility 4:34.01 Rachel Pocratsky Virginia Tech 2/10/2018

V Vanderbilt 4:39.96 Sara Barron 2/12/2016

7:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 VISSA, SINTAYEHU SO OLE MISS 4:40.99 1(1)

2 FEGANS, NICOLE SR GEORGIA TECH 4:41.33 1(2)

3 BLOCK, ANNA MARIAN JR GEORGIA 4:41.60 1(3)

4 HERMAN, TORI FR KENTUCKY 4:45.16 1(4)

5 GEARING, JENNA SR KENTUCKY 4:46.79 1(5)

6 STEELY, SYDNEY SO MISS STATE 4:47.52 1(6)

7 HENDRICK, SARAH JR KENNESAW ST. 4:48.33 2(1)

8 SCHWINGHAMER, JENNA FR KENTUCKY 4:48.35 2(2)

9 KING, MADELEINE SR OLE MISS 4:48.74 1(7)

10 LACY, KAITLYN SO KENTUCKY 4:49.09 2(3)

11 WINN, LORAL SO OLE MISS 4:49.35 1(8)

12 VAN DEN BERG, KRISTEL JR OLE MISS 4:49.56 2(4)

13 DONNELLY, BETH FR FURMAN 4:49.79 2(5)

14 BOCKRATH, PERRI JR KENTUCKY 4:49.87 2(6)

15 WEEMS, PRESLEY JR AUBURN 4:50.84 1(9)

16 BOOGERD, SKYLAR SO OLE MISS 4:53.47 1(10)

17 SCHWARZ, GENEVIEVE JR E.T.S.U. 4:53.61 2(7)

18 MATYSIK, NICOLE SO FURMAN 4:54.00 2(8)

19 JENSEN, GRACE JR VANDERBILT 4:54.69 2(9)

20 KUNTZ, EMMA SR FURMAN 4:56.27 2(10)

21 GALLAGHER, ANNIE JR VANDERBILT 4:56.44 2(11)

22 BOICE, RACHEL JR KENTUCKY 4:56.83 3(1)

23 PHELPS, LAINEY FR VANDERBILT 4:57.46 2(12)

24 STAMEY, ALICIA SR LSU 4:59.01 2(13)

25 MCMILLON, SAVANNAH SR SO. MISS. 5:00.28 3(2)

26 MATTOX, KATE JR SO. MISS. 5:01.45 3(3)

27 MARVIN, MEGAN FR FURMAN 5:01.80 2(14)

28 PARNELL, SARAH FR SO. MISS. 5:03.03 3(4)

29 MELCHERTS, ASHLEY SR MISS STATE 5:04.15 3(5)

30 ROSE, KAYLA FR GEORGIA TECH 5:04.78 3(6)

31 CUSHMAN, TAYLOR SO GEORGIA TECH 5:06.79 3(7)

32 WALKER, HALEY JR VANDERBILT 5:07.23 2(15)

33 WITTMAN, KYLIE FR FURMAN 5:09.95 3(8)

34 SAPIENZA-WRIGHT, ALENA JR VANDERBILT 5:11.41 3(9)

35 TRAPHEAGEN, MCKENNA FR GEORGIA TECH 5:13.51 3(10)

36 KETTLE, ABBY JR GEORGIA TECH 5:14.59 3(11)

37 SECHREST, ASHLEY FR GEORGIA TECH 5:15.04 3(12)

TRAXLER, YLVA JR OLE MISS DNF 1

THRONSON, KATIE JR TENNESSEE DNS 1

JANKE, OLIVIA JR TENNESSEE DNS 1
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Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
7:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

ZANE, ABBEY JR AUBURN DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 VISSA, SINTAYEHU SO OLE MISS 4:40.99

2 FEGANS, NICOLE SR GEORGIA TECH 4:41.33

3 BLOCK, ANNA MARIAN JR GEORGIA 4:41.60

4 HERMAN, TORI FR KENTUCKY 4:45.16

5 GEARING, JENNA SR KENTUCKY 4:46.79

6 STEELY, SYDNEY SO MISS STATE 4:47.52

7 KING, MADELEINE SR OLE MISS 4:48.74

8 WINN, LORAL SO OLE MISS 4:49.35

9 WEEMS, PRESLEY JR AUBURN 4:50.84

10 BOOGERD, SKYLAR SO OLE MISS 4:53.47

TRAXLER, YLVA JR OLE MISS DNF

THRONSON, KATIE JR TENNESSEE DNS

JANKE, OLIVIA JR TENNESSEE DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 HENDRICK, SARAH JR KENNESAW ST. 4:48.33

2 SCHWINGHAMER, JENNA FR KENTUCKY 4:48.35

3 LACY, KAITLYN SO KENTUCKY 4:49.09

4 VAN DEN BERG, KRISTEL JR OLE MISS 4:49.56

5 DONNELLY, BETH FR FURMAN 4:49.79

6 BOCKRATH, PERRI JR KENTUCKY 4:49.87

7 SCHWARZ, GENEVIEVE JR E.T.S.U. 4:53.61

8 MATYSIK, NICOLE SO FURMAN 4:54.00

9 JENSEN, GRACE JR VANDERBILT 4:54.69

10 KUNTZ, EMMA SR FURMAN 4:56.27

11 GALLAGHER, ANNIE JR VANDERBILT 4:56.44

12 PHELPS, LAINEY FR VANDERBILT 4:57.46

13 STAMEY, ALICIA SR LSU 4:59.01

14 MARVIN, MEGAN FR FURMAN 5:01.80

15 WALKER, HALEY JR VANDERBILT 5:07.23

Section 3 of 3

1 BOICE, RACHEL JR KENTUCKY 4:56.83

2 MCMILLON, SAVANNAH SR SO. MISS. 5:00.28

3 MATTOX, KATE JR SO. MISS. 5:01.45

4 PARNELL, SARAH FR SO. MISS. 5:03.03

5 MELCHERTS, ASHLEY SR MISS STATE 5:04.15

6 ROSE, KAYLA FR GEORGIA TECH 5:04.78

7 CUSHMAN, TAYLOR SO GEORGIA TECH 5:06.79

8 WITTMAN, KYLIE FR FURMAN 5:09.95

9 SAPIENZA-WRIGHT, ALENA JR VANDERBILT 5:11.41

10 TRAPHEAGEN, MCKENNA FR GEORGIA TECH 5:13.51
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Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
11 KETTLE, ABBY JR GEORGIA TECH 5:14.59

12 SECHREST, ASHLEY FR GEORGIA TECH 5:15.04

ZANE, ABBEY JR AUBURN DNS

Women's 3000 Meters
W World Indoor 8:23.72 Meseret Defar ETH 2/3/2007 Stuttgart,

A American Indoor 8:25.70 Karissa Schweizer Nike Bowerman TC 2/27/2020 Boston, MA

C Collegiate Indoor 8:41.60 Karissa Schweizer Missouri 2/3/2018 New York, NY

F Facility 8:57.78 Lauren Paquette Breakaway RT 2/12/2016

V Vanderbilt 9:21.05 Liz Anderson 2014

1:50 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 ELKIN, ANNA SR OLE MISS V 9:17.19 1(1)

2 CHAPMAN, SARAH JR MISSOURI V 9:20.95 1(2)

3 THRONSON, KATIE JR TENNESSEE 9:21.89 1(3)

4 GEARING, JENNA SR KENTUCKY 9:22.82 1(4)

5 JANKE, OLIVIA JR TENNESSEE 9:26.83 1(5)

6 KING, MADELEINE SR OLE MISS 9:27.17 1(6)

7 SOLOMON, MARY CLAIRE JR GEORGIA TECH 9:27.29 1(7)

8 STALLWORTH, LINDSEY JR E.T.S.U. 9:32.92 1(8)

9 VAN DEN BERG, KRISTEL JR OLE MISS 9:33.45 1(9)

10 DONNELLY, BETH FR FURMAN 9:33.78 1(10)

11 DROP, SAMANTHA SR GEORGIA 9:36.06 2(1)

12 LACY, KAITLYN SO KENTUCKY 9:37.31 2(2)

13 BOCKRATH, PERRI JR KENTUCKY 9:37.79 2(3)

14 TRACHT, CATE SO OLE MISS 9:40.04 2(4)

15 GRAHAM, BETHANY FR FURMAN 9:40.41 2(5)

16 RUSSELL, SYLVIA SR MISS STATE 9:45.54 2(6)

17 BOOGERD, SKYLAR SO OLE MISS 9:45.88 1(11)

18 MATYSIK, NICOLE SO FURMAN 9:48.30 2(7)

19 STAMEY, ALICIA SR LSU 9:48.41 2(8)

20 REVORD, MCKENNA FR MISSOURI 9:52.19 3(1)

21 ECK, CAROLINE SO VANDERBILT 9:52.97 2(9)

22 STEELY, SYDNEY SO MISS STATE 9:54.18 1(12)

23 MORITZ, CLAIRE JR GEORGIA TECH 9:55.76 2(10)

24 TRAXLER, YLVA JR OLE MISS 9:56.89 2(11)

25 SCHWARTZ, JENNA FR MISSOURI 9:57.70 3(2)

26 MORTIMER, GILLIAN SR VANDERBILT 9:58.02 2(12)

27 JENSEN, GRACE JR VANDERBILT 10:06.08 2(13)

28 RICE, LIZ JR GEORGIA TECH 10:06.36 3(3)

29 SMITH, ABIGAIL JR TENNESSEE 10:07.94 3(4)

30 WITTMAN, KYLIE FR FURMAN 10:11.25 3(5)

31 MADDOX, LEXI SR MISSOURI 10:15.47 3(6)

32 DE LA PENA GARIBAY, SILVIA JR MISS STATE 10:18.53 2(14)

33 SHAW, MAKAYLA SR E.T.S.U. 10:21.37 3(7)

WALLACE, ANA JR VANDERBILT DNF 3

VISSA, SINTAYEHU SO OLE MISS DNF 1
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Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
1:50 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

CARRIER, SOPHIE JR KENTUCKY DNF 2

LANE, EMILY SR FURMAN DNS 3

MORGAN, ANNA GRACE SR VANDERBILT DNS 3

WINN, LORAL SO OLE MISS DNS 1

MELCHERTS, ASHLEY SR MISS STATE DNS 3

HONIOTES, AUDREY SR MISS STATE DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 ELKIN, ANNA SR OLE MISS V 9:17.19

2 CHAPMAN, SARAH JR MISSOURI V 9:20.95

3 THRONSON, KATIE JR TENNESSEE 9:21.89

4 GEARING, JENNA SR KENTUCKY 9:22.82

5 JANKE, OLIVIA JR TENNESSEE 9:26.83

6 KING, MADELEINE SR OLE MISS 9:27.17

7 SOLOMON, MARY CLAIRE JR GEORGIA TECH 9:27.29

8 STALLWORTH, LINDSEY JR E.T.S.U. 9:32.92

9 VAN DEN BERG, KRISTEL JR OLE MISS 9:33.45

10 DONNELLY, BETH FR FURMAN 9:33.78

11 BOOGERD, SKYLAR SO OLE MISS 9:45.88

12 STEELY, SYDNEY SO MISS STATE 9:54.18

VISSA, SINTAYEHU SO OLE MISS DNF

WINN, LORAL SO OLE MISS DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 DROP, SAMANTHA SR GEORGIA 9:36.06

2 LACY, KAITLYN SO KENTUCKY 9:37.31

3 BOCKRATH, PERRI JR KENTUCKY 9:37.79

4 TRACHT, CATE SO OLE MISS 9:40.04

5 GRAHAM, BETHANY FR FURMAN 9:40.41

6 RUSSELL, SYLVIA SR MISS STATE 9:45.54

7 MATYSIK, NICOLE SO FURMAN 9:48.30

8 STAMEY, ALICIA SR LSU 9:48.41

9 ECK, CAROLINE SO VANDERBILT 9:52.97

10 MORITZ, CLAIRE JR GEORGIA TECH 9:55.76

11 TRAXLER, YLVA JR OLE MISS 9:56.89

12 MORTIMER, GILLIAN SR VANDERBILT 9:58.02

13 JENSEN, GRACE JR VANDERBILT 10:06.08

14 DE LA PENA GARIBAY, SILVIA JR MISS STATE 10:18.53

CARRIER, SOPHIE JR KENTUCKY DNF

Section 3 of 3

1 REVORD, MCKENNA FR MISSOURI 9:52.19

2 SCHWARTZ, JENNA FR MISSOURI 9:57.70

3 RICE, LIZ JR GEORGIA TECH 10:06.36

4 SMITH, ABIGAIL JR TENNESSEE 10:07.94
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Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 WITTMAN, KYLIE FR FURMAN 10:11.25

6 MADDOX, LEXI SR MISSOURI 10:15.47

7 SHAW, MAKAYLA SR E.T.S.U. 10:21.37

MORGAN, ANNA GRACE SR VANDERBILT DNS

LANE, EMILY SR FURMAN DNS

WALLACE, ANA JR VANDERBILT DNF

MELCHERTS, ASHLEY SR MISS STATE DNS

HONIOTES, AUDREY SR MISS STATE DNS

Women's 60m Hurdles
W World Indoor 7.68 Susanna Kallur SWE 2/10/2008 Karlsruhe, GER

A American Indoor 7.70 Sharika Nelvis adidas 2/18/2018 Albuquerque, NM

A American Indoor 7.70 Keni Harrison adidas 3/3/2018 Brimingham, ENG

C Collegiate Indoor 7.78 Brianna Rollins Clemson 1/12/2013 Clemson, SC

F Facility 7.99 Sharika Nelvis adidas 1/30/2016

V Vanderbilt 8.37 Amanda Mullins Hall 2004

12:45 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 BROUGHTON, SHAYLA SR MISS STATE V 8.33

2 LEWIS, CAROLINE JR TENNESSEE 8.65

3 REYNOLDS, SKYLER SO TENNESSEE 9.29

4 NYENKE, GLORY SO M.T.S.U. 9.30

RHODES, KIARA SR TENNESSEE DNS

POE, ASIA JR MISS STATE DNS

WOODBERRY, ALEXANDRA JR MISS STATE DNS

YEBOAH, REGINA SR M.T.S.U. DNS

Women's 4 x 400m Relay
W World Indoor 3:23.37  Gushchina, Kotlyarova, Zaytseva, RUS 1/28/2006 Glasgow,

A American Indoor 3:23.85 Hayes, Moline, Wimbley, Okolo U.S.A. 3/4/2018 Birmingham, ENG

C Collegiate Indoor 3:27.03 Pettigrew, Iuel, Hill, Ellis So. California 3/11/2017 College Station,

F Facility 3:31.50 Kymber Payne, Jada Martin, Rachel L.S.U. 2/25/2017

V Vanderbilt 3:36.73 McIntosh, Helberg, Baskin, Talbert 1998

3:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time Note
1 VANDERBILT (A) 3:40.57

1) BROWN, KAIRA SO 2) SMITH, JORDAN JR

3) ANDERSON, NICOLE FR 4) SHELBY, TAIYA JR

2 OLE MISS (A) 3:41.88

1) ECKFORD, JAYDA JR 2) DENTON, ASHANTI FR

3) SHAW, ORIANNA SR 4) GLATZ, TONI SR

3 TENNESSEE (A) 3:42.05

1) RHODES, KIARA SR 2) WATSON, VANESSA SO

3) WEIL, MARTINA JR 4) CHAMBERS, JADA SO
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Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
3:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time Note

M.T.S.U. (A) DNS

1) NYENKE, GLORY SO 2) CHEPKEMEI, EUSILA SR

3) AMARACHUKWU, OBI FR 4) ABROCQUAH, AGNES SR

MISSOURI (A) DNS

1) O'NEAL, MORGAN JR 2) LIZ, KARINA SR

3) WASHINGTON, RONDAJAI FR 4) DRAYTON, MYA FR

Women's High Jump
Progression- 1.49, 1.54, 1.59, 1.64, 1.69, 1.72, 1.75, +0.03

W World Indoor 2.08m Kajsa Bergqvist SWE 2/4/2006 Arnstadt,

A American Indoor 2.02m Chaunté Lowe Nike 2/26/2012 Albuquerque, NM

C Collegiate Indoor 1.98m Destinee Hooker Texas 3/19/2009 College Station,

C Collegiate Indoor 1.98m Akela Jones Kansas State 3/11/2016 Birmingham, AL

F Facility 1.87m Saniel Atkinson Unattached 1/23/2014

F Facility 1.87m Madeline Fagan Georgia 2/25/2017

V Vanderbilt 1.83m Josie Hahn 2004

V Vanderbilt 1.83m Brionne Williams 2013

4:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.49 1.54 1.59 1.64 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81

1 ISA, ESTHER SR M.T.S.U. 1.78m 5' 10" PPP PPP PPP O O O O O XXX

2 EDMONDS, HELEN CLARE SO MISS STATE 1.72m 5' 73 /4 PPP PPP XO O XXO XO XXX

3 VAN AKEN, SARA SO OLE MISS 1.69m 5' 61 /2 PPP PPP PPP XXO XXO XXX

4 MURRAY, MADISON SO VANDERBIL 1.64m 5' 41 /2 PPP O O XXO XXX

5 LESNIAK, EMILIA SO MISS STATE 1.59m 5' 21 /2 PPP O O XXX

YEBOAH, REGINA SR M.T.S.U. DNS

Women's Pole Vault
Progression- 3.45, 3.60, 3.75, 3.90, 4.00, 4.10, +0.10

W World Indoor 5.03m Jenn Shur USA 1/30/2016 Brockport, NY,

A American Indoor 5.03m Jenn Suhr adidas 1/30/2016 Brockport, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 4.75m Demi Payne Stephen F. Austin 1/24/2015 Albuquerque, NM

F Facility 4.57m Victoria Weeks Arkansas 2/24/2017

F Facility 4.57m Alexis Weeks Arkansas 2/24/2017

V Vanderbilt 4.34m Kristen Denk 2019

1:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3.45 3.60 3.75 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30

1 JEFCOAT, HANNAH SR TENNESSEE 4.20m 13' 91 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP O O O XXX

2 MCCONNELL, SAMARA FR OLE MISS 4.20m 13' 91 /4 PPP PPP PPP O O O XO XXX

3 MICKELSON, PEYTON JR MISS STATE 4.00m 13' 11 /2 PPP PPP O O XXO XXX

4 NIX, ELIZABETH SO OLE MISS 3.90m 12' 91 /2 PPP PPP O XO XXX

5 DEUTSCH, KAITLYN SO VANDERBIL 3.60m 11' 93 /4 PPP XO XXX

6 COLAROSSI, ELLISON FR TENNESSEE 3.60m 11' 93 /4 XXO XO XXX

7 DANNENBAUM, CAROLINE FR VANDERBIL 3.45m 11' 33 /4 O XXX
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Women's Pole Vault (cont'd)
1:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3.45 3.60 3.75 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30

8 LASLEY , JULIA FR MISS STATE 3.45m 11' 33 /4 XXO XXX

ROBERTS, LAINE FR VANDERBIL NH XXX

KISH , MADDY SO MISS STATE NH XXX

BROOKS, ALEX FR OLE MISS NH PPP PPP XXX

Women's Long Jump
3 attempts for all,  9 advance for 3 additional attempts

W World Indoor 7.37m Heike Drechsler GDR 2/13/1988 Vienna, Austria

A American Indoor 7.23m Brittney Reese Nike 3/11/2012 Istanbul, TUR

C Collegiate Indoor 6.91m Whitney Gipson TCU 3/9/2012 Nampa, ID

C Collegiate Indoor 6.91m Elva Goulbourne Auburn 2/23/2002 Fayetteville, AR

F Facility 6.82m Sha'Keela Saunders Kentucky 2/24/2017

V Vanderbilt 5.99m Ryan Tolbert 1996

5:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 JOHNSON, SHATARA SO TENNESSEE V 6.08m 19' 111 /2 5.70 (+0.0) 6.08 (+0.0) FOUL  (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0)

2 JOHNSON, PATRICIA JR SO. MISS. 5.96m 19' 63 /4 5.96 (+0.0) 5.95 (+0.0) FOUL 5.58 (+0.0) 5.93 (+0.0) FOUL

3 JACKSON, KENNEDY FR MISS STATE 5.96m 19' 63 /4 5.90 (+0.0) 5.86 (+0.0) 5.94 (+0.0) 5.72 (+0.0) 5.96 (+0.0) 5.80 (+0.0)

4 HOOSIER, PROMMYSE SO TENNESSEE 5.94m 19' 6" 5.27 (+0.0) 5.94 (+0.0) 5.94 (+0.0) 5.69 (+0.0) 5.94 (+0.0) 5.90 (+0.0)

5 REYNOLDS, SKYLER SO TENNESSEE 5.73m 18' 93 /4 5.39 (+0.0) 5.58 (+0.0) 5.73 (+0.0) 5.51 (+0.0) 5.61 (+0.0) 5.60 (+0.0)

6 OSAJI, ASHLEE SO SO. MISS. 5.70m 18' 81 /2 FOUL 5.70 (+0.0) FOUL 3.99 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

7 RHODES, KIARA SR TENNESSEE 5.67m 18' 71 /4 5.41 (+0.0) 5.60 (+0.0) 5.67 (+0.0) 5.63 (+0.0) FOUL 5.66 (+0.0)

8 ISA, ESTHER SR M.T.S.U. 5.52m 18' 11 /2 FOUL 5.52 (+0.0) 5.46 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL

9 BENTON, AKERA JR M.T.S.U. 5.45m 17' 103 /4 5.28 (+0.0) 5.45 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

YEBOAH, REGINA SR M.T.S.U. DNS

LEWIS, CAROLINE JR TENNESSEE DNS

Women's Triple Jump
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts.

W World Indoor 15.43m Yulimas Rojas VEN 2/21/2020 Madrid, ESP

A American Indoor 14.64m Tori Franklin Nike/ NYAC 2/14/2020 Albuquerque, NM

C Collegiate Indoor 14.53m Keturah Orji Georgia 1/20/2018 Clemson, SC

F Facility 14.32m Keturah Orji Georgia 2/25/2017

V Vanderbilt 13.54m Simone Charley 2017

1:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 HAUSLER, MARA SO MISSOURI 12.73m 41' 91 /4 12.44 (+0.0) FOUL 12.73 (+0.0) 12.68 (+0.0) FOUL 12.61 (+0.0)

2 ANDRE, EUPHENIE SO MISSOURI 12.67m 41' 7" 12.52 (+0.0) 12.53 (+0.0) 12.57 (+0.0) 12.67 (+0.0) 12.45 (+0.0) FOUL

3 SANTOS, MIRIELI SO MISSOURI 12.43m 40' 91 /2 12.43 (+0.0) 11.43 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 12.27 (+0.0) 12.30 (+0.0)

ISA, ESTHER SR M.T.S.U. DNS

BENTON, AKERA JR M.T.S.U. DNS
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Women's Shot Put
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts.

W World Indoor 22.50m Helena Fibingerova TCH 2/19/1977 Jablonec, TCH

A American Indoor 20.21m Michelle Carter Nike 3/19/2016 Portland, OR

C Collegiate Indoor 19.56m Raven Saunders Ole Miss 3/10/2017 College Station,

F Facility 19.10m Raven Saunders Ole Miss 1/14/2017

V Vanderbilt 16.16m Leslie Vidmar 1998

12:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 BRITT, TEDREAUNA JR OLE MISS 16.03m 52' 71 /4 15.72 FOUL 15.56 FOUL 15.38 16.03

2 DAVIS, JALANI SO OLE MISS 15.41m 50' 63 /4 14.14 FOUL 14.97 14.51 FOUL 15.41

3 MITCHELL, JASMINE SO OLE MISS 14.98m 49' 13 /4 13.75 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 14.98

4 HART, AMBER SR LSU 14.97m 49' 11 /2 14.70 FOUL 14.97 14.87 FOUL FOUL

5 TANCZOS, RACHEL SR NOTRE DAM 14.84m 48' 81 /4 14.39 FOUL 14.84 14.33 14.62 14.31

6 SPEER, JORDAN JR MISSOURI 14.71m 48' 31 /4 FOUL 14.65 14.18 13.94 14.49 14.71

7 STAUFFER, EMILY SR MISSOURI 14.62m 47' 113 /4 14.22 13.42 14.62 14.61 14.07 13.01

8 OFFENHEISER, EMILY JR MISSOURI 13.52m 44' 41 /4 12.85 FOUL 13.52 13.14 13.04 12.56

9 STALLWORTH , JHORDYN FR MISS STATE 12.73m 41' 91 /4 11.44 12.03 12.73 11.64 FOUL FOUL

YEBOAH, REGINA SR M.T.S.U. DNS

GYIMAH, DORCAS SR M.T.S.U. DNS

Women's Weight Throw
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts.

A American Indoor 25.60m Gwen Berry New York  A. C. 3/10/2007 Albuquerque, NM

C Collegiate Indoor 25.56m Brittany Riley Southern Illinois 3/10/2007 Fayetteville, AR

F Facility 25.27m Gwen Berry NYAC/ Nike 2/9/2018

V Vanderbilt 17.82m Vensherrie Campbell 2004

4:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 TAIWO, SHEY SR OLE MISS V 22.79m 74' 91 /4 22.79 22.58 20.54 FOUL FOUL 22.46

2 TANCZOS, RACHEL SR NOTRE DAM V 21.95m 72' 01 /4 21.54 21.95 FOUL FOUL 20.36 21.11

3 MITCHELL, JASMINE SO OLE MISS V 21.88m 71' 91 /2 20.76 21.88 21.88 FOUL 20.93 FOUL

4 HARDY, MONIQUE FR LSU V 21.83m 71' 71 /2 FOUL FOUL 20.78 21.23 21.83 FOUL

5 ROBBINS, EMMA SO LSU V 20.50m 67' 31 /4 19.29 20.09 FOUL FOUL FOUL 20.50

6 DAVIS, JALANI SO OLE MISS V 19.82m 65' 01 /2 FOUL 18.75 18.40 FOUL FOUL 19.82

7 OBERDIEK, SYDNEY JR MISSOURI V 19.19m 62' 111 /2 18.59 18.41 FOUL 18.19 18.46 19.19

8 STAUFFER, EMILY SR MISSOURI 17.71m 58' 11 /4 17.62 17.71 17.43 FOUL FOUL FOUL

9 JOHNSON, SYDNEY SO MISSOURI 17.15m 56' 31 /4 15.58 16.84 17.15 16.52 15.00 16.72

10 CHAMBERS, FRANCESCA SR MISS STATE 17.09m 56' 1" 17.09 FOUL FOUL

11 SPEER, JORDAN JR MISSOURI 16.17m 53' 03 /4 15.76 16.17 FOUL

12 EVANS, OLIVIA SO MISSOURI 15.43m 50' 71 /2 15.33 FOUL 15.43

#53 Women's Indoor Pentathlon
Pl Name Points 60H High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800

1 BROUGHTON, SHA

MISS STATE

4090 8.37

1046

1.74m

5' 81/2

903

11.56m

37' 111/4

632

5.79m

19' 0"

786

2:27.60

723
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#53 Women's Indoor Pentathlon (cont'd)
Pl Name Points 60H High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800

2 SIMS, JADA

VANDERBILT

3634 9.30

848

1.71m

5' 71/4

867

10.16m

33' 4"

540

5.43m

17' 93/4

680

2:29.49

699

3 MACK, ARIELLE

MISSOURI

3579 9.16

877

1.53m

5' 01/4

655

11.26m

36' 111/2

612

5.75m

18' 101/2

774

2:32.59

661

4 DAL, JOSEPHINE

VANDERBILT

3504 8.79

954

1.65m

5' 5"

795

8.75m

28' 81/2

448

5.46m

17' 11"

688

2:36.01

619

5 CLAY, REGAN

VANDERBILT

2819 9.77

756

1.53m

5' 01/4

655

FOUL 5.00m

16' 5"

559

2:18.13

849

WOODBERRY, ALE

MISS STATE

DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

POE, ASIA

MISS STATE

DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

Women's Indoor Pentathlon 60m Hurdles
W World Indoor 7.68 Susanna Kallur SWE 2/10/2008 Karlsruhe, GER

A American Indoor 7.70 Sharika Nelvis adidas 2/18/2018 Albuquerque, NM

A American Indoor 7.70 Keni Harrison adidas 3/3/2018 Brimingham, ENG

C Collegiate Indoor 7.78 Brianna Rollins Clemson 1/12/2013 Clemson, SC

F Facility 7.99 Sharika Nelvis adidas 1/30/2016

V Vanderbilt 8.37 Amanda Mullins Hall 2004

12:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 BROUGHTON, SHAYLA SR MISS STATE V 8.37 1046

2 DAL, JOSEPHINE SO VANDERBILT 8.79 954

3 MACK, ARIELLE JR MISSOURI 9.16 877

4 SIMS, JADA SO VANDERBILT 9.30 848

5 CLAY, REGAN SR VANDERBILT 9.77 756

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 1 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 BROUGHTON, SHA SR MISS STATE 1046

2 DAL, JOSEPHINE SO VANDERBILT 954

3 MACK, ARIELLE JR MISSOURI 877

4 SIMS, JADA SO VANDERBILT 848

5 CLAY, REGAN SR VANDERBILT 756
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Women's Indoor Pentathlon High Jump
W World Indoor 2.08m Kajsa Bergqvist SWE 2/4/2006 Arnstadt,

A American Indoor 2.02m Chaunté Lowe Nike 2/26/2012 Albuquerque, NM

C Collegiate Indoor 1.98m Destinee Hooker Texas 3/19/2009 College Station,

C Collegiate Indoor 1.98m Akela Jones Kansas State 3/11/2016 Birmingham, AL

F Facility 1.87m Saniel Atkinson Unattached 1/23/2014

F Facility 1.87m Madeline Fagan Georgia 2/25/2017

V Vanderbilt 1.83m Josie Hahn 2004

V Vanderbilt 1.83m Brionne Williams 2013

12:30 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 Pts
1 BROUGHTON, SHAYLA SR MISS STATE 1.74m 5' 81 /2 PPP PPP PPP O O O O XO XXO XXX 903

2 SIMS, JADA SO VANDERBIL 1.71m 5' 71 /4 PPP O O O O O O O XXX 867

3 DAL, JOSEPHINE SO VANDERBIL 1.65m 5' 5" O O O O O O XXX 795

4 MACK, ARIELLE JR MISSOURI 1.53m 5' 01 /4 O O XXX 655

5 CLAY, REGAN SR VANDERBIL 1.53m 5' 01 /4 XO XO XXX 655

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.47 Pts
3 DAL, JOSEPHINE SO VANDERBIL (cont'd) O 795

4 MACK, ARIELLE JR MISSOURI (cont'd) O 655

5 CLAY, REGAN SR VANDERBIL (cont'd) XXO 655

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 2 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 BROUGHTON, SHA SR MISS STATE 1949

2 DAL, JOSEPHINE SO VANDERBILT 1749

3 SIMS, JADA SO VANDERBILT 1715

4 MACK, ARIELLE JR MISSOURI 1532

5 CLAY, REGAN SR VANDERBILT 1411

Women's Indoor Pentathlon Shot Put
W World Indoor 22.50m Helena Fibingerova TCH 2/19/1977 Jablonec, TCH

A American Indoor 20.21m Michelle Carter Nike 3/19/2016 Portland, OR

C Collegiate Indoor 19.56m Raven Saunders Ole Miss 3/10/2017 College Station,

F Facility 19.10m Raven Saunders Ole Miss 1/14/2017

V Vanderbilt 16.16m Leslie Vidmar 1998

1:15 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 BROUGHTON, SHAYLA SR MISS STATE 11.56m 37' 111 /4 10.97 11.56 10.51 632

2 MACK, ARIELLE JR MISSOURI 11.26m 36' 111 /2 10.70 10.14 11.26 612

3 SIMS, JADA SO VANDERBIL 10.16m 33' 4" 8.86 10.16 9.98 540

4 DAL, JOSEPHINE SO VANDERBIL 8.75m 28' 81 /2 FOUL 7.98 8.75 448

POE, ASIA JR MISS STATE DNS

WOODBERRY, ALEXANDRA JR MISS STATE DNS

CLAY, REGAN SR VANDERBIL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL
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Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 3 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 BROUGHTON, SHA SR MISS STATE 2581

2 SIMS, JADA SO VANDERBILT 2255

3 DAL, JOSEPHINE SO VANDERBILT 2197

4 MACK, ARIELLE JR MISSOURI 2144

5 CLAY, REGAN SR VANDERBILT 1411

Women's Indoor Pentathlon Long Jump
W World Indoor 7.37m Heike Drechsler GDR 2/13/1988 Vienna, Austria

A American Indoor 7.23m Brittney Reese Nike 3/11/2012 Istanbul, TUR

C Collegiate Indoor 6.91m Whitney Gipson TCU 3/9/2012 Nampa, ID

C Collegiate Indoor 6.91m Elva Goulbourne Auburn 2/23/2002 Fayetteville, AR

F Facility 6.82m Sha'Keela Saunders Kentucky 2/24/2017

V Vanderbilt 5.99m Ryan Tolbert 1996

1:45 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 BROUGHTON, SHAYLA SR MISS STATE 5.79m 19' 0" 5.79 5.76 FOUL 786

2 MACK, ARIELLE JR MISSOURI 5.75m 18' 101 /2 5.49 5.75 FOUL 774

3 DAL, JOSEPHINE SO VANDERBIL 5.46m 17' 11" FOUL 5.27 5.46 688

4 SIMS, JADA SO VANDERBIL 5.43m 17' 93 /4 FOUL 5.22 5.43 680

5 CLAY, REGAN SR VANDERBIL 5.00m 16' 5" 4.88 5.00 4.74 559

POE, ASIA JR MISS STATE DNS

WOODBERRY, ALEXANDRA JR MISS STATE DNS

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 4 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 BROUGHTON, SHA SR MISS STATE 3367

2 SIMS, JADA SO VANDERBILT 2935

3 MACK, ARIELLE JR MISSOURI 2918

4 DAL, JOSEPHINE SO VANDERBILT 2885

5 CLAY, REGAN SR VANDERBILT 1970

Women's Indoor Pentathlon 800 Meters
W World Indoor 1:55.82 Jolanda Ceplak SLO 3/3/2002 Vienna, Austria

A American Indoor 1:58.29 Ajee' Wilson adidas 2/8/2020 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 2:00.69 Jazmine Fray Texas A&M 2/11/2017 Clemson, SC

F Facility 2:02.62 Jazmine Fray TX A&M 2/25/2017

V Vanderbilt 2:04.24 Courtney Clayton 2017

2:15 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 CLAY, REGAN SR VANDERBILT 2:18.13 849

2 BROUGHTON, SHAYLA SR MISS STATE 2:27.60 723

3 SIMS, JADA SO VANDERBILT 2:29.49 699

4 MACK, ARIELLE JR MISSOURI 2:32.59 661

5 DAL, JOSEPHINE SO VANDERBILT 2:36.01 619

WOODBERRY, ALEXANDRA JR MISS STATE DNS

POE, ASIA JR MISS STATE DNS
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Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 5 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 BROUGHTON, SHA SR MISS STATE 4090

2 SIMS, JADA SO VANDERBILT 3634

3 MACK, ARIELLE JR MISSOURI 3579

4 DAL, JOSEPHINE SO VANDERBILT 3504

5 CLAY, REGAN SR VANDERBILT 2819

Men's 60 Meters
W World Indoor 6.34 Christian Coleman USA 2/18/2018 Alburquerque, NM

A American Indoor 6.34 Christian Coleman Nike 2/18/2018 Albuquerque, NM,

C Collegiate Indoor 6.45 Christian Colemen Tennessee 3/11/2017 College Station,

C Collegiate Indoor 6.45 Leonard Myles-Mills B.Y.U. 2/20/1999 Colorado Spgs,

F Facility 6.52 Christian Coleman Tennessee 2/25/2017

1:10 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 DRYER, ELIJAH SR OLE MISS 6.79

2 SOLOMON, KENNEY SO TENNESSEE 7.01

3 WOOLEY, TRISTYN FR OLE MISS 7.03

4 TEER, ISAIAH FR OLE MISS 7.05

5 GONZALEZ, ADRIAN FR FURMAN 7.49

6 HAGGERTY, ISAIAH SO MISSOURI 7.60

FUQUA, MICHAEL FR M.T.S.U. DNS

Men's 200 Meters
W World Indoor 19.92 Frank Fredericks NAM 2/18/1996 Lievin, France

A American Indoor 20.10 Wallace Spearmon Arkansas 3/11/2005 Fayetteville, AR

C Collegiate Indoor 20.02 Elijah Hall Houston 3/10/2018 College Station,

F Facility 20.34 Jereem Richards Alabama 2/25/2017

6:10 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 ASHFORD, JAYSON JR MISSOURI 21.34 1(1)

2 CLARKE, NYLO SR MISSOURI 21.63 1(2)

3 WOOLEY, TRISTYN FR OLE MISS 21.74 2(1)

4 BRUNSMAN, JACOB SO MISSOURI 21.96 3(1)

5 NICKSON, PIERRE SO M.T.S.U. 22.08 1(3)

6 STEWART, MATTHEW SR M.T.S.U. 22.12 2(2)

7 HAYS, BLAKE SO MISSOURI 22.30 22.292 2(3)

8 JONES, DARIEN FR M.T.S.U. 22.30 22.297 2(4)

9 FUQUA, MICHAEL FR M.T.S.U. 23.18 3(2)

10 JORDAN, COURTLAND FR M.T.S.U. 23.68 2(5)

11 GONZALEZ, ADRIAN FR FURMAN 24.04 3(3)

12 HAGGERTY, ISAIAH SO MISSOURI 24.13 3(4)

TORIAN, JAQUEZ SR M.T.S.U. DNS 1

LANE, TRISTAN FR M.T.S.U. DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3
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Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 ASHFORD, JAYSON JR MISSOURI 21.34

2 CLARKE, NYLO SR MISSOURI 21.63

3 NICKSON, PIERRE SO M.T.S.U. 22.08

TORIAN, JAQUEZ SR M.T.S.U. DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 WOOLEY, TRISTYN FR OLE MISS 21.74

2 STEWART, MATTHEW SR M.T.S.U. 22.12

3 HAYS, BLAKE SO MISSOURI 22.30 22.292

4 JONES, DARIEN FR M.T.S.U. 22.30 22.297

5 JORDAN, COURTLAND FR M.T.S.U. 23.68

Section 3 of 3

1 BRUNSMAN, JACOB SO MISSOURI 21.96

2 FUQUA, MICHAEL FR M.T.S.U. 23.18

3 GONZALEZ, ADRIAN FR FURMAN 24.04

4 HAGGERTY, ISAIAH SO MISSOURI 24.13

LANE, TRISTAN FR M.T.S.U. DNS

Men's 5000 Meters
W World Indoor 12:49.60 Kenenisa Bekele ETH 2/20/2004 Birmingham, ENG

A American Indoor 13:07.15 Bernard Lagat Nike 2/11/2012 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 13:08.28 Lawi Lalang Arizona 2/11/2012 New York, NY

F Facility 13:47.84 Andrew Kent Georgia Tech 2/12/2021

8:40 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 KENT, ANDREW SR GEORGIA TECH 13:47.84 1(1)

2 BULLOCK, COLE FR OLE MISS 13:51.00 1(2)

3 VASBINDER, KENNY JR NOTRE DAME 13:57.65 1(3)

4 SAVINO, BEN JR OLE MISS 14:03.92 1(4)

5 KIPKOSGEI, SHADRACK FR LOUISVILLE 14:04.56 1(5)

6 CARMODY, MATTHEW JR NOTRE DAME 14:04.98 1(6)

7 READING, ARES SO FURMAN 14:05.78 1(7)

8 BERNAL, DANIEL JR FURMAN 14:07.57 1(8)

9 BOWERS, SAM SO GEORGIA 14:09.35 1(9)

10 SNIDER, ROBINSON JR OLE MISS 14:15.58 1(10)

11 DOLHARE, NOAH SO FURMAN 14:16.66 2(1)

12 BEUCLER, ADAM SO FURMAN 14:19.31 2(2)

13 HANS, MICHAEL SR GEORGIA 14:20.83 1(11)

14 SEITZER, TOM SO NOTRE DAME 14:23.89 1(12)

15 MOULAI, NICK SO OLE MISS 14:26.25 2(3)

16 COPPI, MASON SR FURMAN 14:26.27 1(13)

17 MANDATO, TRENT SR FURMAN 14:33.01 2(4)

18 UNDERWOOD, CHANDLER SR MISS STATE 14:33.02 2(5)

19 HAMMEL, ANDREW FR FURMAN 14:39.56 2(6)

20 MARTINGAYLE, JACKSON FR LSU 14:40.98 2(7)

21 YANEK, NICHOLAS SO GEORGIA 14:49.32 1(14)

22 GOODWYN, GEORDE JR TENNESSEE 14:56.25 2(8)

23 CONDRA, CHASE SO GEORGIA 15:00.10 1(15)
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Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
8:40 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
24 STEPHENS, CAMERON SR LOUISVILLE 15:01.24 2(9)

GARCIA ROMO, MARIO SO OLE MISS DNF 1

SULIMAN, WALEED SR OLE MISS DNF 1

PONDER, CAMERON JR FURMAN DNF 1

SPRADLING , LAKE JR MISS STATE DNF 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 KENT, ANDREW SR GEORGIA TECH 13:47.84

2 BULLOCK, COLE FR OLE MISS 13:51.00

3 VASBINDER, KENNY JR NOTRE DAME 13:57.65

4 SAVINO, BEN JR OLE MISS 14:03.92

5 KIPKOSGEI, SHADRACK FR LOUISVILLE 14:04.56

6 CARMODY, MATTHEW JR NOTRE DAME 14:04.98

7 READING, ARES SO FURMAN 14:05.78

8 BERNAL, DANIEL JR FURMAN 14:07.57

9 BOWERS, SAM SO GEORGIA 14:09.35

10 SNIDER, ROBINSON JR OLE MISS 14:15.58

11 HANS, MICHAEL SR GEORGIA 14:20.83

12 SEITZER, TOM SO NOTRE DAME 14:23.89

13 COPPI, MASON SR FURMAN 14:26.27

14 YANEK, NICHOLAS SO GEORGIA 14:49.32

15 CONDRA, CHASE SO GEORGIA 15:00.10

GARCIA ROMO, MARIO SO OLE MISS DNF

SULIMAN, WALEED SR OLE MISS DNF

PONDER, CAMERON JR FURMAN DNF

Section 2 of 2

1 DOLHARE, NOAH SO FURMAN 14:16.66

2 BEUCLER, ADAM SO FURMAN 14:19.31

3 MOULAI, NICK SO OLE MISS 14:26.25

4 MANDATO, TRENT SR FURMAN 14:33.01

5 UNDERWOOD, CHANDLER SR MISS STATE 14:33.02

6 HAMMEL, ANDREW FR FURMAN 14:39.56

7 MARTINGAYLE, JACKSON FR LSU 14:40.98

8 GOODWYN, GEORDE JR TENNESSEE 14:56.25

9 STEPHENS, CAMERON SR LOUISVILLE 15:01.24

SPRADLING , LAKE JR MISS STATE DNF
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Men's 400 Meters
W World Indoor 44.52 Michael Norman USA 3/10/2018 College Station,

A American Indoor 44.52 Michael Norman USC 3/10/2018 College Station,

C Collegiate Indoor 44.52 Michael Norman USC 3/10/2018 College Station,

F Facility 44.94 Fred Kerley TX A&M 2/24/2017

12:35 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 JOHNSON, TREY JR SO. MISS. 47.86 1(1)

2 BRUNSMAN, JACOB SO MISSOURI 48.09 1(2)

3 BUTLER, DONALD SO SO. MISS. 49.04 1(3)

4 STEWART, MATTHEW SR M.T.S.U. 49.16 2(1)

5 NICKSON, PIERRE SO M.T.S.U. 49.18 2(2)

6 JONES, DARIEN FR M.T.S.U. 49.20 2(3)

7 HAYS, BLAKE SO MISSOURI 49.51 2(4)

8 FUQUA, MICHAEL FR M.T.S.U. 52.69 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 JOHNSON, TREY JR SO. MISS. 47.86

2 BRUNSMAN, JACOB SO MISSOURI 48.09

3 BUTLER, DONALD SO SO. MISS. 49.04

4 FUQUA, MICHAEL FR M.T.S.U. 52.69

Section 2 of 2

1 STEWART, MATTHEW SR M.T.S.U. 49.16

2 NICKSON, PIERRE SO M.T.S.U. 49.18

3 JONES, DARIEN FR M.T.S.U. 49.20

4 HAYS, BLAKE SO MISSOURI 49.51

Men's 800 Meters
W World Indoor 1:42.67 Wilson Kipketer DEN 3/9/1997 Paris, France

A American Indoor 1:44.22 Donavan Brazier Nike 2/8/2020 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 1:44.84 Paul Ereng Virginia 3/4/1989 Budapest,

F Facility 1:45.92 Michael Saruni UTEP 1/13/2018

1:35 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 CONRAD, CHRISTOPHER JR MISSOURI 1:48.92 1(1)

2 RIVERA, JOHN SR OLE MISS 1:49.09 1(2)

3 BETHMANN, CADE JR OLE MISS 1:50.01 1(3)

4 KAY, ALEX SO TENNESSEE 1:50.05 1(4)

5 PENDER, CLAY SO GEORGIA 1:50.09 2(1)

6 SCHMIDT, JONATHAN SO MISSOURI 1:50.12 1(5)

7 BEER, ANGUS FR MISSOURI 1:50.46 2(2)

8 ANDERSON, NAVASKY JR MISS STATE 1:50.55 2(3)

9 HOOTS, JOE SO TENNESSEE 1:50.75 1(6)

10 CLARKE, LEON JR MISS STATE 1:51.49 2(4)

11 PARRILLA, MIGUEL SO E.T.S.U. 1:51.94 2(5)

12 MAZUR, WILL SO TENNESSEE 1:52.12 2(6)

13 HELMLINGER, KAMERON SO TENNESSEE 1:52.22 1(7)
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Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
1:35 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
14 THOMAS, ALEX FR GEORGIA TECH 1:52.47 2(7)

15 EPSTEIN, NICK SO FURMAN 1:53.25 2(8)

16 WARNER, JACK FR MISSOURI 1:53.95 3(1)

17 NYMAN, NICK FR GEORGIA TECH 1:54.41 3(2)

18 JOHN, WESLEY SO GEORGIA 1:54.93 3(3)

19 SZALAY, GABRIEL JR KENTUCKY 1:55.22 2(9)

20 WILLIAMS, JOSHUA JR GEORGIA TECH 1:55.29 2(10)

21 GUZMAN, EVAN FR E.T.S.U. 1:55.63 3(4)

22 FULTZ, HARRISON SO GEORGIA TECH 1:56.22 3(5)

23 KEIL, LEE JR GEORGIA TECH 1:56.80 3(6)

24 WORLEY, QUENTIN FR MISSOURI 1:56.95 3(7)

25 EVANS, DYLAN SO SO. MISS. 1:57.80 3(8)

26 HAMMOND, OMARI FR MISS STATE 1:58.33 3(9)

27 SUGGS, CASON JR MISSOURI 2:03.99 3(10)

28 ROBERTS, MAC SO FURMAN 2:09.20 3(11)

DROPIK, MARCUS FR OLE MISS DNF 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 CONRAD, CHRISTOPHER JR MISSOURI 1:48.92

2 RIVERA, JOHN SR OLE MISS 1:49.09

3 BETHMANN, CADE JR OLE MISS 1:50.01

4 KAY, ALEX SO TENNESSEE 1:50.05

5 SCHMIDT, JONATHAN SO MISSOURI 1:50.12

6 HOOTS, JOE SO TENNESSEE 1:50.75

7 HELMLINGER, KAMERON SO TENNESSEE 1:52.22

DROPIK, MARCUS FR OLE MISS DNF

Section 2 of 3

1 PENDER, CLAY SO GEORGIA 1:50.09

2 BEER, ANGUS FR MISSOURI 1:50.46

3 ANDERSON, NAVASKY JR MISS STATE 1:50.55

4 CLARKE, LEON JR MISS STATE 1:51.49

5 PARRILLA, MIGUEL SO E.T.S.U. 1:51.94

6 MAZUR, WILL SO TENNESSEE 1:52.12

7 THOMAS, ALEX FR GEORGIA TECH 1:52.47

8 EPSTEIN, NICK SO FURMAN 1:53.25

9 SZALAY, GABRIEL JR KENTUCKY 1:55.22

10 WILLIAMS, JOSHUA JR GEORGIA TECH 1:55.29

Section 3 of 3

1 WARNER, JACK FR MISSOURI 1:53.95

2 NYMAN, NICK FR GEORGIA TECH 1:54.41

3 JOHN, WESLEY SO GEORGIA 1:54.93

4 GUZMAN, EVAN FR E.T.S.U. 1:55.63

5 FULTZ, HARRISON SO GEORGIA TECH 1:56.22
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Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
6 KEIL, LEE JR GEORGIA TECH 1:56.80

7 WORLEY, QUENTIN FR MISSOURI 1:56.95

8 EVANS, DYLAN SO SO. MISS. 1:57.80

9 HAMMOND, OMARI FR MISS STATE 1:58.33

10 SUGGS, CASON JR MISSOURI 2:03.99

11 ROBERTS, MAC SO FURMAN 2:09.20

Men's 1 Mile Run
W World Indoor 3:48.45 Yomif Kejelcha ETH 3/3/2019 Boston, MA

A American Indoor 3:49.89 Bernard Lagat Nike 2/11/2005 Fayetteville, AR

C Collegiate Indoor 3:50.39 Cooper Teare Oregon 2/12/2021 Fayetteville, AR

F Facility 3:56.78 Waleed Suliman Ole Miss 2/12/2021

7:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 SULIMAN, WALEED SR OLE MISS F 3:55.60 1(1)

2 GARCIA ROMO, MARIO SO OLE MISS F 3:56.46 1(2)

3 BOVE, DAVIS SO LSU 3:57.49 1(3)

4 SMULDERS, EVERETT SR OLE MISS 3:58.73 1(4)

5 FRANKLIN, BAYLOR JR OLE MISS 3:59.12 1(5)

6 PONDER, CAMERON JR FURMAN 3:59.76 1(6)

7 WIER, AARON JR FURMAN 4:02.18 1(7)

8 CRIGGER, ALEX SR TENNESSEE 4:04.23 2(1)

9 PENDER, CLAY SO GEORGIA 4:04.71 2(2)

10 ALLEN, DYLAN JR KENTUCKY 4:05.11 1(8)

11 HAWKINS, CONNER JR TENNESSEE 4:05.15 2(3)

12 COSTON, ERIC SR LSU 4:06.13 2(4)

13 SCHMIDT, JONATHAN SO MISSOURI 4:07.36 2(5)

14 WILLIAMS, CARSON FR FURMAN 4:08.12 2(6)

15 GRIFFITH, BRIAN SR NOTRE DAME 4:08.80 2(7)

16 BRIZENDINE, JACOB SO KENTUCKY 4:09.99 3(1)

17 JAEGER, ZACH SO GEORGIA TECH 4:10.45 2(8)

18 BETHMANN, CADE JR OLE MISS 4:11.15 1(9)

19 THOMAS, ALEX FR GEORGIA TECH 4:11.86 3(2)

20 WARNER, JACK FR MISSOURI 4:12.13 3(3)

21 JOHN, WESLEY SO GEORGIA 4:12.20 3(4)

22 EPSTEIN, NICK SO FURMAN 4:12.70 3(5)

23 GUZMAN, EVAN FR E.T.S.U. 4:13.17 3(6)

24 GRIFFIN, MCLEAN SO KENTUCKY 4:13.90 3(7)

25 MILLER, COLE SO GEORGIA TECH 4:14.08 3(8)

26 SZALAY, GABRIEL JR KENTUCKY 4:14.39 2(9)

27 COLLINS, BRAEDEN SR GEORGIA TECH 4:14.80 2(10)

28 WILLIAMS, KOI JR KENNESAW ST. 4:15.26 2(11)

29 ROBERTS, MAC SO FURMAN 4:16.97 3(9)

30 NYMAN, NICK FR GEORGIA TECH 4:17.00 3(10)

31 COOPER, GAVIN SO E.T.S.U. 4:17.18 3(11)

32 BLOODWORTH, MAC FR GEORGIA TECH 4:17.42 3(12)

33 WORLEY, QUENTIN FR MISSOURI 4:17.94 3(13)
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Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
7:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
34 BUCHHOLZ, RILEY SO TENNESSEE 4:20.99 2(12)

35 SMALL, KENYA SR MISS STATE 4:22.28 3(14)

36 HELMERICH, DAVIS FR MISSOURI 5:58.22 3(15)

MAZUR, WILL SO TENNESSEE DNF 2

HENGST, DALTON JR OLE MISS DNS 1

OGDEN, JAKE SR FURMAN DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 SULIMAN, WALEED SR OLE MISS F 3:55.60

2 GARCIA ROMO, MARIO SO OLE MISS F 3:56.46

3 BOVE, DAVIS SO LSU 3:57.49

4 SMULDERS, EVERETT SR OLE MISS 3:58.73

5 FRANKLIN, BAYLOR JR OLE MISS 3:59.12

6 PONDER, CAMERON JR FURMAN 3:59.76

7 WIER, AARON JR FURMAN 4:02.18

8 ALLEN, DYLAN JR KENTUCKY 4:05.11

9 BETHMANN, CADE JR OLE MISS 4:11.15

HENGST, DALTON JR OLE MISS DNS

OGDEN, JAKE SR FURMAN DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 CRIGGER, ALEX SR TENNESSEE 4:04.23

2 PENDER, CLAY SO GEORGIA 4:04.71

3 HAWKINS, CONNER JR TENNESSEE 4:05.15

4 COSTON, ERIC SR LSU 4:06.13

5 SCHMIDT, JONATHAN SO MISSOURI 4:07.36

6 WILLIAMS, CARSON FR FURMAN 4:08.12

7 GRIFFITH, BRIAN SR NOTRE DAME 4:08.80

8 JAEGER, ZACH SO GEORGIA TECH 4:10.45

9 SZALAY, GABRIEL JR KENTUCKY 4:14.39

10 COLLINS, BRAEDEN SR GEORGIA TECH 4:14.80

11 WILLIAMS, KOI JR KENNESAW ST. 4:15.26

12 BUCHHOLZ, RILEY SO TENNESSEE 4:20.99

MAZUR, WILL SO TENNESSEE DNF

Section 3 of 3

1 BRIZENDINE, JACOB SO KENTUCKY 4:09.99

2 THOMAS, ALEX FR GEORGIA TECH 4:11.86

3 WARNER, JACK FR MISSOURI 4:12.13

4 JOHN, WESLEY SO GEORGIA 4:12.20

5 EPSTEIN, NICK SO FURMAN 4:12.70

6 GUZMAN, EVAN FR E.T.S.U. 4:13.17

7 GRIFFIN, MCLEAN SO KENTUCKY 4:13.90

8 MILLER, COLE SO GEORGIA TECH 4:14.08

9 ROBERTS, MAC SO FURMAN 4:16.97
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Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
10 NYMAN, NICK FR GEORGIA TECH 4:17.00

11 COOPER, GAVIN SO E.T.S.U. 4:17.18

12 BLOODWORTH, MAC FR GEORGIA TECH 4:17.42

13 WORLEY, QUENTIN FR MISSOURI 4:17.94

14 SMALL, KENYA SR MISS STATE 4:22.28

15 HELMERICH, DAVIS FR MISSOURI 5:58.22

Men's 3000 Meters
W World Indoor 7:24.90 Daniel Komen KEN 2/6/1998 Budapest,

A American Indoor 7:32.43 Bernard Lagat Nike 2/17/2007 Birmingham, ENG

C Collegiate Indoor 7:38.59 Allistair Cragg Arkansas 2/14/2004 Fayetteville, AR

F Facility 7:46.72 Jeff See Asics/ FE 2/12/2016

2:25 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 JAZIRI, AHMED JR E. KENTUCKY 8:00.03 1(1)

2 BOVE, DAVIS SO LSU 8:00.34 1(2)

3 COSTON, ERIC SR LSU 8:02.15 1(3)

4 OGDEN, JAKE SR FURMAN 8:04.19 1(4)

5 HENGST, DALTON JR OLE MISS 8:05.26 1(5)

6 SCARR, MATTHEW SR E.T.S.U. 8:05.39 1(6)

7 ALLEN, JAKE FR KENTUCKY 8:06.22 1(7)

8 GRIFFIN, MIKE FR TENNESSEE 8:08.18 1(8)

9 CRIGGER, ALEX SR TENNESSEE 8:09.88 1(9)

10 DELUCA, GIACOMO JR MISS STATE 8:10.02 2(1)

11 KERN, ETHAN FR KENTUCKY 8:10.29 2(2)

12 THIESSEN, KARL JR TENNESSEE 8:14.54 1(10)

13 SCHUBERT, DYLAN FR FURMAN 8:17.12 2(3)

14 DUVALL, MATT FR KENTUCKY 8:20.04 1(11)

15 AHLMEYER, DAVID SO FURMAN 8:21.24 2(4)

16 HAWKINS, CONNER JR TENNESSEE 8:23.52 1(12)

17 MORRIS, BLAKE FR MISSOURI 8:23.95 2(5)

18 O'GAILIN, OISIN SR TN-MARTIN 8:25.03 2(6)

19 STOOTS, MYLES SO E.T.S.U. 8:25.84 2(7)

20 BARBOUR, MAX SR TENNESSEE 8:29.55 3(1)

21 COOPER, GAVIN SO E.T.S.U. 8:30.67 3(2)

22 WITHROW, AARON SO KENTUCKY 8:31.29 3(3)

23 MCNAIR, LUKE JR TN-MARTIN 8:32.10 3(4)

24 AUTRY, TRISTAN FR GEORGIA TECH 8:34.17 3(5)

25 POWERS, JOSH SO FURMAN 8:37.50 3(6)

26 CHERONO, CHRIS FR GEORGIA TECH 8:37.95 3(7)

27 HIGINBOTHAM, JOHN FR GEORGIA TECH 8:37.98 3(8)

28 TATE, SPENCER FR FURMAN 8:39.90 3(9)

29 SEEBER, BENJAMIN SO FURMAN 8:45.35 3(10)

30 VOSS, JACK FR GEORGIA TECH 8:47.13 3(11)

31 SHEWBERT, JACOB SR GEORGIA TECH 9:03.68 3(12)

THORNSBERRY, KEETON SO E. KENTUCKY DNF 1

ALLEN, DYLAN JR KENTUCKY DNF 1

MUSIC CITY CHALLENGE 2021
Nashville, TN
Rec. Center/ Indoor Track Facility
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: Vanderbilt University
2/12/2021 - 2/13/2021

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Steven Keith
Meet Referee:
Mike Ham
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 2/13/2021 4:16 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 25



Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
2:25 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

BRIZENDINE, JACOB SO KENTUCKY DNF 2

SPRADLING , LAKE JR MISS STATE DNF 2

UNDERWOOD, CHANDLER SR MISS STATE DNS 2

HELMERICH, DAVIS FR MISSOURI DNS 2

MARTINGAYLE, JACKSON FR LSU DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 JAZIRI, AHMED JR E. KENTUCKY 8:00.03

2 BOVE, DAVIS SO LSU 8:00.34

3 COSTON, ERIC SR LSU 8:02.15

4 OGDEN, JAKE SR FURMAN 8:04.19

5 HENGST, DALTON JR OLE MISS 8:05.26

6 SCARR, MATTHEW SR E.T.S.U. 8:05.39

7 ALLEN, JAKE FR KENTUCKY 8:06.22

8 GRIFFIN, MIKE FR TENNESSEE 8:08.18

9 CRIGGER, ALEX SR TENNESSEE 8:09.88

10 THIESSEN, KARL JR TENNESSEE 8:14.54

11 DUVALL, MATT FR KENTUCKY 8:20.04

12 HAWKINS, CONNER JR TENNESSEE 8:23.52

THORNSBERRY, KEETON SO E. KENTUCKY DNF

ALLEN, DYLAN JR KENTUCKY DNF

Section 2 of 3

1 DELUCA, GIACOMO JR MISS STATE 8:10.02

2 KERN, ETHAN FR KENTUCKY 8:10.29

3 SCHUBERT, DYLAN FR FURMAN 8:17.12

4 AHLMEYER, DAVID SO FURMAN 8:21.24

5 MORRIS, BLAKE FR MISSOURI 8:23.95

6 O'GAILIN, OISIN SR TN-MARTIN 8:25.03

7 STOOTS, MYLES SO E.T.S.U. 8:25.84

UNDERWOOD, CHANDLER SR MISS STATE DNS

SPRADLING , LAKE JR MISS STATE DNF

BRIZENDINE, JACOB SO KENTUCKY DNF

HELMERICH, DAVIS FR MISSOURI DNS

MARTINGAYLE, JACKSON FR LSU DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 BARBOUR, MAX SR TENNESSEE 8:29.55

2 COOPER, GAVIN SO E.T.S.U. 8:30.67

3 WITHROW, AARON SO KENTUCKY 8:31.29

4 MCNAIR, LUKE JR TN-MARTIN 8:32.10

5 AUTRY, TRISTAN FR GEORGIA TECH 8:34.17

6 POWERS, JOSH SO FURMAN 8:37.50

7 CHERONO, CHRIS FR GEORGIA TECH 8:37.95

8 HIGINBOTHAM, JOHN FR GEORGIA TECH 8:37.98
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Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
9 TATE, SPENCER FR FURMAN 8:39.90

10 SEEBER, BENJAMIN SO FURMAN 8:45.35

11 VOSS, JACK FR GEORGIA TECH 8:47.13

12 SHEWBERT, JACOB SR GEORGIA TECH 9:03.68

Men's 60m Hurdles
W World Indoor 7.30 Colin Jackson GBR 2/3/1994 Sindelfingen, GER

A American Indoor 7.32 Grant Holloway adidas 2/9/2021 Lievin, FRA

C Collegiate Indoor 7.35 Grant Holloway Florida 3/9/2019 Birmingham, AL

F Facility 7.63 Rueben Walters Alabama 1/20/2018

12:55 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 BROADNAX, KENNEY JR OLE MISS 7.95

2 BROWN, SPENCER SO TENNESSEE 8.22

3 CHARLES, ZACHARY SO MISSOURI 8.62

MCKINZY JR., CHRIS SO MISSOURI FS

HENDERSON, JESSE JR MISS STATE DNS

LANE, TRISTAN FR M.T.S.U. DNS

BELIN, JACOB FR MISS STATE DNS

Men's 4 x 400m Relay
W World Indoor 3:01.39 Izu, Grant, Dixon, Kerley Texas A&M 3/10/2018 College Station,

A American Indoor 3:01.39 Izu, Grant, Dixon, Kerley Texas A&M 3/10/2018 College Station,

C Collegiate Indoor 3:00.77 Shinnick, Benjamin, Morgan, Norman USC 3/10/2018 College Station,

F Facility 3:02.39 Fred Kerley, Richard Rose, Devin Dixon, Texas A&M 2/25/2017

3:10 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time Note

M.T.S.U. (A) DNS

1) STEWART, MATTHEW SR 2) JONES, DARIEN FR

3) NICKSON, PIERRE SO 4) TORIAN, JAQUEZ SR

MISSOURI (A) DNS

1) BRUNSMAN, JACOB SO 2) HAYS, BLAKE SO

3) CLARKE, NYLO  SR 4) SUGGS, CASON JR

M.T.S.U. (B) DNS

1) FUQUA, MICHAEL FR 2) TEAGUE, KYLE SO

3) LANE, TRISTAN FR 4) JORDAN, COURTLAND  FR

OLE MISS (A) DNS

1) DROPIK, MARCUS FR 2) DRYER, ELIJAH SR

3) RIVERA, JOHN SR 4) RILEY, GRIFFIN JR
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Men's High Jump
Progression- 1.83, 1.88, 1.93, 1.98, 2.01, 2.04, +0.03

W World Indoor 2.43m Javier Sotomayor CUB 3/4/1989 Budapest,

A American Indoor 2.40m Hollis Conway Nike International 3/10/1991 Seville, ESP

C Collegiate Indoor 2.37m Hollis Conway LA. Lafayette 3/11/1989 Indianapolis, IN

F Facility 2.30m Ricky Robertson Unattached 1/24/2014

4:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.93 1.98 2.01 2.04 2.07 2.10 2.13 2.16 2.19 2.21

1 TODD, CORVELL JR SO. MISS. 2.19m 7' 21 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP O O O O O XXX

2 OMAMUYOVWI, ERHIRE FR M.T.S.U. 2.13m 6' 113 /4 O PPP PPP PPP O O O XXX

3 TEAGUE, KYLE SO M.T.S.U. 1.88m 6' 2" XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.83 1.88

2 OMAMUYOVWI, ERHIRE FR M.T.S.U. (cont'd) O PPP

3 TEAGUE, KYLE SO M.T.S.U. 1.88m 6' 2" XXO O

Men's Pole Vault
Progression- 4.55, 4.70, 4.85, 5.00, 5.15, 5.25, 5.35, +0.10

W World Indoor 6.18m Mondo Deplantis SWE 2/15/2020 Glasgow, SCO

A American Indoor 6.01m Sam Kendrick Nike 2/8/2020 Rouen, FRA

C Collegiate Indoor 5.94m K.C. Lightfoot Baylor 1/16/2021 Lubbock, TX

F Facility 5.71m Sam Kendricks Nike 1/29/2016

4:30 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4.55 4.70 4.85 5.00 5.15 5.26

1 CRUM, COLTON JR NOTRE DAM 5.15m 16' 103 /4 PPP PPP O O O XXX

2 WEISSMANN, PEYTON SR OLE MISS 5.00m 16' 43 /4 PPP PPP O O XXX

3 WALDEN, MILES FR OLE MISS 4.70m 15' 5" XO O XXX

4 ROARK, RYAN SO OLE MISS 4.55m 14' 11" XO XXX

Men's Long Jump
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts.

W World Indoor 8.79m Carl Lewis USA 1/27/1984 New York, NY,

A American Indoor 8.79m Carl Lewis Santa Monica T.C. 1/27/1984 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 8.59m Miguel Pate Alabama 3/1/2002 New York, NY

F Facility 8.13m Zack Bazile Ohio State 2/9/2018

5:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 RILEY, ANTHONY SO TENNESSEE 7.46m 24' 53 /4 7.32 (+0.0) 7.46 (+0.0) 7.42 (+0.0) 7.33 (+0.0) FOUL 7.22 (+0.0)

2 ONYEKWELU, BENJAMIN JR M.T.S.U. 7.34m 24' 1" 6.73 (+0.0) 7.17 (+0.0) 6.93 (+0.0) 7.15 (+0.0) 7.20 (+0.0) 7.34 (+0.0)

3 BROWN, SPENCER SO TENNESSEE 7.11m 23' 4" 6.44 (+0.0) FOUL 6.81 (+0.0) 6.86 (+0.0) 7.11 (+0.0) 6.80 (+0.0)

4 WILLIAMS, LANCE SO SO. MISS. 6.66m 21' 101 /4 FOUL FOUL FOUL 4.11 (+0.0) 6.25 (+0.0) 6.66 (+0.0)

5 BELIN, JACOB FR MISS STATE 6.24m 20' 53 /4 6.05 (+0.0) 6.23 (+0.0) 6.03 (+0.0) 6.20 (+0.0) 6.24 (+0.0) 6.21 (+0.0)

6 MCENTEE, EVIN SO FURMAN 6.21m 20' 41 /2 6.12 (+0.0) 6.04 (+0.0) 5.81 (+0.0) 5.92 (+0.0) FOUL 6.21 (+0.0)

STAR, RYAN FR OLE MISS DNS

HENDERSON, JESSE JR MISS STATE DNS

MUSIC CITY CHALLENGE 2021
Nashville, TN
Rec. Center/ Indoor Track Facility
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: Vanderbilt University
2/12/2021 - 2/13/2021

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Steven Keith
Meet Referee:
Mike Ham
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 2/13/2021 4:16 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 28



Men's Triple Jump
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts.

W World Indoor 18.07m Hugues Zango BUR 1/16/2021 Aubirre, FRA

A American Indoor 17.76m Mike Conley Tyson T.C. 1/27/1987 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 17.50m Charlie Simpkins Baptist 1/17/1986 Los Angeles, CA

F Facility 16.81m KeAndre Bates Florida 2/25/2017

1:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

ONYEKWELU, BENJAMIN JR M.T.S.U. DNS

OMAMUYOVWI, ERHIRE FR M.T.S.U. DNS

TEAGUE, KYLE SO M.T.S.U. DNS

MCENTEE, EVIN SO FURMAN FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Men's Shot Put
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts.

W World Indoor 22.82m Ryan Crouser USA 1/24/2021 Fayetteville, AR,

A American Indoor 22.82m Ryan Crouser Nike 1/24/2021 Fayetville, AR

C Collegiate Indoor 21.81m Payton Otterdayl North Dakota State 2/23/2019 Brookings, SD

F Facility 21.11m Stephen Mozia Garden City T.C. 1/30/2016

1:30 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 VIVEROS, DANIEL SO OLE MISS 17.88m 58' 8" 17.52 FOUL 17.88 FOUL 17.39 17.39

2 WEBER, MITCHELL SO MISSOURI 17.67m 57' 113 /4 15.60 17.38 17.53 FOUL 17.67 17.62

3 GUILIANI, DANNY SR OLE MISS 17.40m 57' 1" 16.53 17.40 FOUL 16.85 FOUL 17.02

4 ROWAN, RECE FR MISSOURI 16.58m 54' 43 /4 16.58 FOUL 16.30 16.29 16.31 16.49

5 PIERCE, JEREMIAH JR MISS STATE 16.30m 53' 53 /4 15.22 16.30 15.63 15.64 15.83 FOUL

6 ROBERSON, DEVIN SO MISSOURI 15.67m 51' 5" FOUL 15.67 FOUL FOUL FOUL 14.93

HANSON, ETHAN JR MISSOURI FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Men's Weight Throw
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts.

A American Indoor 25.86m Lance Deal New York  A. C. 3/4/1995 Atlanta, GA

C Collegiate Indoor 25.58m Michael Lihrman Wisconsin 2/28/2015 Geneva, OH

F Facility 23.65m Grant Cartwright Velaasa TC 2/8/2019

5:30 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 NERDAL, JON SR LSU 22.24m 72' 113 /4 21.68 22.24 FOUL FOUL 21.48 21.12

2 BENEDETTO, JOSEPH JR OLE MISS 20.87m 68' 53 /4 20.06 20.40 20.87 20.43 20.41 FOUL

3 NORRIS, JAKE SR LSU 20.64m 67' 83 /4 20.62 20.28 FOUL FOUL 20.64 FOUL

4 WEBER, MITCHELL SO MISSOURI 18.29m 60' 01 /4 17.80 FOUL FOUL 17.54 18.23 18.29

5 LANHAM, JOSEPH SO OLE MISS 17.88m 58' 8" FOUL 16.65 17.88 17.69 17.13 FOUL

6 HANSON, ETHAN JR MISSOURI 17.53m 57' 61 /4 17.53 16.87 FOUL FOUL 15.03 FOUL

7 PARKER, DEREK SO MISSOURI 17.10m 56' 11 /4 16.55 16.45 FOUL 16.62 17.10 16.41

8 PEPPER, DANIEL FR MISS STATE 16.50m 54' 13 /4 FOUL 16.50 16.02 FOUL 16.11 FOUL

9 PETKO, JASON SO MISSOURI 15.65m 51' 41 /4 15.65 FOUL FOUL 15.31 FOUL FOUL

10 FINLEY, DYLAN SO MISS STATE 13.62m 44' 81 /4 FOUL 13.62 FOUL

11 ZELDEN, TRENT FR MISS STATE 13.52m 44' 41 /4 13.52 FOUL FOUL
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